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A AERRR FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




A.CS-441 ~ 471 +%8# % FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

MEN FE LA Name of Part %8 QTY R 3
No Part No 441 471 Remarks
1 4410111005 o () Face Plate Asm, ~————————-——————————————————— 1 0
2 4710111005 () Face Plate Asm. 0 1
3 4710111100 BAEEHFEA) — Side Cover (A) 2 2
4 4410111200 T¥@B) Side Cover (B) 1 0
5] 4710111200 T¥B) Side Cover (B) 0 1
6 4410111300 P Throat Plate 1 0
7T 4710111300 P Throat Plate 0 1
8 4710111600 b Slide Plate 1 1
9 4710911500 e B 011 Pipe 3 3

10 S1013-0A MR Rubber Plug 1 0

11 ZSB12045 PR Screw (3/16-28x8) 2 2

12 ZSB15021 PR Screw (15/64-28x23.5) 2 2

13 ZSB09047 PR Screw (9/64-40x7) 3 3

14 WC049001 HE Washer ————"-"—""-"""—""-""""——— 2 2

15 ZSB11018 PR Screw (15/64-28x23.5) 2 2

16 4410111400 448~ v Throat Plate (Short) D ) Emems

17 4710111400 448 ————mmm v Throat Plate (Short) 1y () mmeme

18 PA1013-2A M E 011 Cap 1 1

19 4410112600 X fE Cover —- 1 0

20 4710112600 X fE Cover —- 0 1

21 ZSB15027 PR Screw (15/64-28x7) 2 0

22 ZSB11007 PR Screw (15/64-28x7) 0 2
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B. CS-441 ~ 471

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

R FELH Name of Part e QTY %

No Part No 441 471 Remarks
1 4710120101 o Main Shaft 1 1

2 4710120201 rhEE(z) Main Shaft bushing, (Front) ~——————————— 1 1

3 4710120300 Fghe 3 (P ) ——r Main Shaft bushing, (Center) —————-—————————— 1 1

4 4710120400 F R E (L) Main Shaft bushing, (Rear) —————————————————— 1 1

5 4710191301 L Thread Take Up Cam —————————————————m—mmm 1 1

6 4410121000 PR RE Needle Bar Crank Rod ———————————————————ev. 1 0

7 4710121000 PaEE Needle Bar Crank Rod - 0 1

8 4710121100 Pkl Crank Plate ~—————————— —— 1 1

9 4710121300 P e — Needle Bar Crank Shaft —-————-—-—————————————— 1 1

10 4710122000 sy ————— Feed Cam ~————————— _— 1 1
114710122100 Pl Side Plate ——————-——————— S 1 1

12 4710122301 A¥HE ———————— Hand Wheel - 1 1

13 4710122500 @ #f ——————- Felt — — . 3 3

14 4710122601 TR Thrust Collar ——————————————————— 1 1

15 XA200160 A 0il Wick —————mmmmooo 9 9

16 ZSA15010 BS — Screw (15/64-28x15) ——————————mmmmm 3 3

17 ZSH16004 B Screw (1/4-40x10) —————————m——mmmem 9 9

18 YB040045 Y Tapered Pin 4. 0x45 ——————————m—m e 1 1

19 ZSL18001 Wy Nut (9/32-28x4) ——————mmmmmmmmmmmmm 1 1

20 ZSC18001 BS — Screw (9/32-28x11) —————————mm—mmmmm 9 9

21 ZSH15001 BS — Screw (15/64-28x6) ———————————mmm e 9 9

22 ZSC11007 BS — Screw (11/64-40x8.5) ———————————mmmmmmmmmm 9 9

23 725D20003 BS — Screw (5/16-24x21) ————————mmmmmm e 9 9

24 7ZSA16025 85 Screw (1/4-40x6) ——————————m—mmm e 9 9

25 4710190100 A Thread Take up Lever ——————————————————————— 1 1

26 4710190200 EIF Roller ——————————————— ___ 1 1

27 4710190220 EE Roller ———————————— — (D (1) FEpms
28 4710190230 EE Roller ———————————— — (D (1) Fpmm
29 4710190300 B E L Roller Stud ————--———————— ___ 1 1

30 4710190700 A Hinge Screw ————————————— L 1 1

31 RE000040 et —— E-Shaped Snap Ring (4mm) ——————————— 1 1

32 ZSL18001 Py Nut (9/32-28x4) ———————mmm e 1 1
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C.CS-441 &+ ~ WM &

NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)

LA S R F LA Name of Part = i #
No Part No Q'TY Remarks
1 4410142100 ¢ g - Driving Shaft 1
2 4410145600 PhEE (L) Driving Shaft Front Metal ——— — 1
3 4710142201 PhE (%) Driving Shaft Rear Metal ———-—- - 1
4 4410142300 i (L) e Driving Shaft Rod, Front —— - 1
5 4410142400 vophil e (%) Driving Shaft Rod, Rear ————- 1
6 4410141900 Poghil e 4 (15) ———— Driving Shaft Rear Arm Pin -— — 1
7 4410143100 g s Frame Driving Link ————--———— 1
8 ZSK18019 B Hinge Screw ————————————————————————— 1
9 4410142000 L Frame Driving Rod ————--——————————————————— 1
10 LG4043-0A T Thrust Collar —————-—-——————- 9
11 ZSA16010 B Screw (1/4-40x4.5) ——————————- A
12 ZSA15028 P Screw (15/64-28X7) ——————————- 1
13 ZSA15028 P o Screw (15/64-28X7) ——-———————- 1
14 ZSH16005 B Screw (1/4-40x4.5) —————————— 1
15 ZSB15015 B Screw (15/64-28x14.5) ———————- 1
16 ZSD20011 P o Screw (5/16-18x23) —————————— 1
17 ZSD20009 P o Screw (5/16-18x25) —————————— 1
18 ZSK20009 L Hinge Screw ————————————— 9
19 RE000080 A gk Boring oo ;
20 RE000080 A gtk Pring ;
21 ZSK18027 P Screw (9/32-28) ————————m———— 1



C. st £&#p8Btk NEEDLE BAR-UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(CS—-441-2>




C.CS-441 &+ ~ WM &

NEEDLE BAR - UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

R FELH Name of Part = i #
No Part No Q'TY Remarks
1 4410140100 = Needle Bar 1
2 4410270100 ik Frame Driving Base ———--———————————————————— 1
3 4410140900 Ftrdd Needle Bar Connection ————-—-- 1
4 IN7T94#230 P4 - Needle —————————— __ L 1
5 4410140200 ey Needle Stopper ———————————————— 1
6 4410143700 i Pressure Plate —————————————————————————— 1
7 4410272300 BEP Setting Shaft ———————————— 1
8 4410272200 BEE Setting Plate —————————————— 1
9 4410270200 Ft A ph Frame Driving Base Shaft ————- - 1
10 4410273000 AEphrE Frame Driving Base Shaft Metal ——————————— 1
114410270400 #45 B K% ———————— Frame Driving Base Guide ——— - 1
12 ZMH06005 PR, —mmmm Screw (M6-1.0x12) —————--———-—- 1
13 ZMH06010 BRSE —mmmm Screw (M6-1.0x10) —————--——-—- 1
14 ZMH06005 BRSE —mmmm Screw (M6-1.0x12) —————--———-—- 1
15 ZSB11022 B Screw (11/64-40X7) ——-———————- 1
16 ZSH16005 P e Screw (1/4-40x4.5) ——————————- 9
17 ZMH06005 BRSE —mmmm Screw (M6-1.0x12) —————--———-—- 1
18 ZMJ06002 T Screw (M6-1.0x21) ——————— 1
19 ZSB11076 B Screw (11/64-40x12) —-———-——— 1
20 ZSB15004 B Screw (15/64-28x10.5) —————-—- — 1
21 XA200100 R 0i1 Wick ———————————— 1
22 4410150100 P Upper Feed Bar ~—————————— 1
23 4410143600 Ag e L-Link ———mmmmm 1
24 4410143300 e Upper Feed Frame Driving Link ——————————————- 1
25 4410151000 NoFeogR Presser Foot ~—————————— 1
26 4410142900 R L Upper Feed Bar Pin ——————— 1
27 ZSB11041 P Screw (11/64-40X7) ——-———-———- 1
28 7ZSK18019 i\ﬁl“,ﬁ‘ ——————————————— Hing‘e Screw ————————— 1
29 RE000080 Ao ————e O T — 1
30 4410151100 NERRE Guide Plate ~——————— 1
31 ZSB11042 PR Screw (9/32-28) ————————m———— 3
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C.CS-471 #-+# ~ » vz % NEEDLE BAR ~ UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
b SRRt FE LR Name of Part * i P
No Part No QTY Remarks
1 4710140100 Fa Needle Bar 1
2 4710140400 FHEE(L) - Needle Bar Bushing (Upper) ——- - 1
3 4710140500 FHEE(T) - Needle Bar Bushing (Lower) ——- - 1
4 4710140700 R Needle Bar Thread Guide —————- 1
5 4710140900 FHH Needle Bar Connection ——————-- 1
6 INT94%230 # —— Needle - — 1
74710141200 FHEE Needle Bar Cover —-—-——-——-—- 1
8 4710141300 FBEEIRHTE ——— Cover Plate ————————————— 1
9 ZSA15013 PR Screw (15/64-28x3.4) ——————— 1
10 ZSA16039 B3k Screw (1/4-40x2.5) —————————— 1
11 ZSB15032 P Screw (15/64-28x14) ———————— 9
12 ZSB11030 WG Screw (11/64-40x6.5) ——————— 1
13 ZSB11076 P Screw (11/64-40x12) ———————— 9
144710142000 L Lengthwise Feed Rod ————-—--—- 1
15 4710142101 P Driving Shaft ——————————— 1
16 4710142201 PhEE (%) Bushing (Rear) —————-—————— 1
17 4710142301 voghig (R ) e Driving Shaft Rod (Front) ———- 1
18 4710142401 ¢ ohi s (1) —————— Driving Shaft Rod (Rear) ————- 1
19 4710142500 FTEAGE - Upper Feed Control Bracket ——- - 1
20 4710142600 @i Shaft —- —— 1
21 4710142700 FH Brock —- - 1
22 4710142800 A Screw ———————————————— 1
23 4710142900 B g Shaft -- - 1
24 4710143000 By Nut ——-- 1
25 4710143900 #fp Control Lever ———————————————— 1
26 7SK20009 Pk Hinge Screw ————-—————————- 9
27 4710140500 dREEHEF Bushing —————————————— 1
28 L1G4043-0A B Thrust Collar —————————————mmmmme 1
29 ZSA16010 S Screw (1/4-40x4.5) ————-—————- 9
30 ZSA15028 S Screw (15/64-28x7) ———--—————- 1
31 ZSH16002 S Screw (1/4-40x8.5) ————-—————- 1
32 ZSH16001 B Screw (1/4-40x6) ———————————- 1
33 ZMJ06002 PR Screw (M6-1.0x15) ——————————— 1
34 LG1274-0A B Thrust Collar ——--—-——-———- 1
35 ZSA15028 S Screw (15/64-28x7) ———--—————- 9
36 ZSA15028 S Screw (15/64-28x7) ———--—————- 1
37 YD025014 5&%’: y ——————— Spring Pin ———————— 1
38 ZSB11057 B Screw (11/64-40x24) —————-———- 9
39 ZSL11004 Ay Nut ———- 2
40 RE000080 EAdee ———-——- E-ring - S 9

11
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C.CS-471 4 % ~ + 34l pf = NEEDLE BAR -~ UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
RN S F LA Name of Part * #% &  r
No Part No QTY Remarks
1 4710143100 g s Rod ———- 1

2 4710143200 Foursl E g Upper Feed Rod ———————————- 1

3 4710143300 @A Upper Feed Link A ——————————— 1

4 4710143400 @B Upper Feed Link B ———————————— 1

5 4710143500 e Upper Feed Link Bracket —————- 1

6 4710143600 Z A E Bracket —————————- 1

7 4710143700 A Supporting Plate ————-—-—————- 1

8 4710143800 I Walking Foot (Standard) --———- 1

9 ZSK20006 PRS- Hinge Screw ———————————— 1

10 ZSK18019 A Hinge Screw ——————————— 9

11 ZSK18019 A Hinge Screw ——————————— 9
124710144100 WEERE Spring Guide Bar ———-———-————— 1

13 ZSG11058 A Hinge Screw ——————————— 1

14 ZSF18001 PREE e Adjusting Thumb Screw ———————— 1

15 ZSL18003 N Nut ———- N 1

16 4710144200 BRipHE Spring - R 1

17 E1288-1A WE L Retaining Plate ———————-——-— 1

18 RE000080 EAdee ————-——- E-ring - — 9

19 RE000080 EAdee ————-——- E-ring - — 9

20 ZSK18019 A Hinge Screw ———-———————— 1

21 ZSB15005 PSR o Screw (15/64-28x12) ————————— 9

22 RE000080 EAldr ———————- E-ring - _— 9

23 ZSB15005 PRSE —mmmmm e Screw (15/64-28x12) ————————— 9

24 7SB11026 B Screw (11/64-40x9.5) ——————— 1

13
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C.CS-441 ~ 471 &% ~ 1 v B %% NEEDLE BAR ~ UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LN I BE LA Name of Part 8 QTY T
No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710144401 sy Driving Cam 1 1

2 4710144500 B Connecting Rod ————————————- 1 1

3 4710144600 FEphE Driving Shaft Arm (Front) ———- - 1 1

4 4710144700 FiEph fE - Driving Shaft Arm (Rear) ———- 1 1

5 4710144800 bR Feed Rocker Shaft ——————————— 1 1

6 4710144900 L EW(z) Bushing (Front) ————————————- 1 1

7 4710145000 L E(r) Bushing (Rear) ————————————- 1 1

8 4710145100 Hphil g Rod ———- - 1 1

9 7SG22002 PR Hinge Screw ———————————— 1 1

10 WH208005 T B - Washer - S 1 1

11 ZSK18019 PR Hinge Screw ———————————— 9 9

12 ZSH16001 B3k Screw (1/4-40x6) ——————-————— 9 9

13 ZMJ06002 BRSE —mmmm Screw (M6-1.0x21) —————————- 1 1

14 ZSD20011 W Screw (5/16-18) ————————————— 1 1

15 7SL22001 By Nut o _ | |

16 ZSA15028 BhgE e Screw (15/64-28x7) —————————— 9 9

17 RE000080 EaAldr —————- E-ring - R 9 9

15
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D.CS-441 ~ 471 4= #%rB¢ %  PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS

E IR T Name of Part = Q'TY =

No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710150100 ¥ -——— Presser Bar 1 1
2 4710150200 P HEE o Presser Bar Bushmg —————————— 1 1
3 4710150300 PR Screw —- 1 1
4 4410150400 RiEHE Spring - _— 1 0
5 4710150400 RiEHE Spring - _— 0 1
6 4410150500 PHEREIE Presser Bar Guide Bracket ———- - 1 0
T 4710150500 PHEREIE Presser Bar Guide Bracket ———- - 0 1
8 4710150600 PHREHTLE Hand Lifter Link ———————- 1 1
9 4710150700 AR P Hand Lifter Cam —————-—--———- 1 1
104710150800 PEEE Hand Lifter Lever ——————————— 1 1
11 4410143805 thppgr(le) - Presser Foot (Standard) Asm, —————-—————————— 1 0
12 4410143800 o e Presser Foot (Standard) ————————————————————— (D 0
13 4410152500 R Guard —- - - (D 0
14 4710151005 thugr(E) ———————— Presser Foot (Standard) Asm. —- e 0 1
15 4710151000 L Presser Foot (Standard) —————— 0 (D
16 4710152500 R Guard —- - S 0 ()
17 4710151500  a8#y Nut - _ 1 |
18 4710151600 PEHREEE Grip —— — 1 1
19 4710151700 e Guide Plate —————————————— 1 1
20 4710151800 L Thrust Collar ————————————— 1 1
21 4710151900 BEEF Roller Follower —————————— 1 1
22 4710152000 B F P Guide Pin —————— e 1 1
23 ZSH16005 B3k Screw (1/4-40x4.5) —————————— 9 9
24 ZSA16039 B3k Screw (1/4-40x2.5) —————————— 1 1
25 ZSB12002 Sk Screw (3/16-28x12) ——————————mmmmmmmee 9 0
26 ZSH16001 B3k Screw (1/4-40x6) ——————-————— 0 9
27 ZSB09061 B Screw (9/64—40)(13 5) ———mm———o 1 1
28 ZSL09001 Wy ————— Nut ———-— 1 1
29 ZSJ16001 B3k Screw (1/4-40x6. 5) ——————————— 1 1
30 ZSB12014 B Screw (3/16-32x8) ———————————— 9 9
31 WA100009 &g Washer - _— 1 1
32 YD030020 5&%’: 46 ——— Spring Pin ~——————- 1 1

4410151000 A R Pressure Foot ————————————— 1 0
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E.CS-441 ~ 471 #3428 %  FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1/2)

E IR T Name of Part = Q'TY =
No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710160100 FERL Feed Bar 1 1
2 4710160200 =t LA Feed Bar Link —————————————- 1 1
3 4710160300 e Driving Shaft ———————————- 1 1
4 4710160404  HHFfh Feed Rocker Shaft ——————————— 1 1
o 4710160600 e g (5) ——— Bushing (Front) ——--——---———- 1 1
6 4710160700  H&EghE E (f6) ——- Bushing (Rear) ————————————————————— 1 1
7 4410160800  Hdcd ph - Feed Rocker Shaft Crank ————- 1 0
8 4710160800  #d>d fh - Feed Rocker Shaft Crank —————- 0 1
9 4410161400 ﬁ‘f"ﬂéﬁr ————————————— Feed DO;{ ______________ 1 0
10 4710161400 ﬂ"‘} ————————————— Feed Dog ______________ 0 1
11 4710161700 A *H PhEE - Driving Shaft Metal ————--——- 1 1
124710162100 &A% o dagp - Feed Bar Presser ————-——————— 1 1
13 ZSK20007 BsE Hinge Screw ——————————— 1 1
14 ZSK20009 PR Hinge Screw ———————————— 1 1
15 ZSK20009 ik - Hinge Screw ——————————— 1 1
16  ZSG16024 A Hinge Screw ———————————— 1 1
17 ZSL16004 N Nut ———-— 1 1
18 ZSB11138 e Screw (11/64- 40X9 5 — 1 1
19 RE000080 EaAl4r ————- E-ring - R 1 1
20 ZSA15037 B Screw (15/64-28x10.5) ———-——— 1 1
21 ZMJ06004 B Screw (M6-1.0x20) ———————————— 9 9
22 RE000080 E il‘]a‘rI%; ———————————— E-ring - —— 1 1
23 ZSA16039 B3k Screw (1/4-40x2.5) ————————— 4 4
24 ZSB11035 B Screw (11/64-40x6) ——--—-—-——— 9 9
25 ZSA15028 PSS —mm e Screw (15/64-28x7) —————————— 1 1
26 ZSA15037 PG Screw (15/64-28x10.5) ———-———- 1 1
27 LG4044-0A TR Thrust Collar ————————— 1 1
28 LG4014-0A TR Thrust Collar ————————— 1 1
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E.CS-441 ~ 471 ##8 % FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2/2)

SR N E R Name of Part %4 QTY R~
No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710160900 R Rod —— 1 1
2 4710161000 FALgE Feed Connecting Link ——————————————————————— 1 1
3 4710161101 EHDEE Feed Regulator —————————————————mmmmme 1 1
4 4710161200 FEHEE Lever —— S — 1 1
5 4710161300 WEFE ——— Side Cover - 1 1
6 4710161600 e Lever Grip ~————————————————— 1 1
7T 4710161800 PR EE Lever Shaft ——————————— 1 1
8 4710161900 PRy NUT — e 1 1
9 4710162000 BRipHE Spring - e 1 1
10 4710162200 2 Support Plate ——————————————————— 1 1
11 4710162300 ATk ——————————— Ball —— e 1 1
12 ZSK18018 BRSE ————— Hinge Screw ———————————————— o 1 1
13 2430161200 Sg s fh ————————————— Con-Rod Pin ——————————— 1 1
14 ZSL18001 B Nut (9/32-28x4) —————————mmmmmmm 1 1
15 ZSB12015 R Screw (3/16-28x12) ——————————mmmmmmmee ) 9
16 ZSB12036 5 Screw (3/16-32x18) ————————————— 1 1
17 ZSB15019 B Screw (15/64-28x9) 9 9
18 ZML08001 Rl Nut (M8-1.25x6.5) 1 1
19 7ZMJ05003 PR Screw (M5-0. 8x15) 1 1
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F.CS-441 ~ 471 ~ # i % HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS(1/2)

B R ERm RE LK Name of Part T4 QTY
No Part No 441 A7]
1 4710182500 B Hook Driving Shaft Crank 1 1
2 4710182600 A - Crank Slide Block —————————— 1 1
3 4710182700  #R5% Slide Block Stud —-—-—-—-————— 1 1
4 4710180100 T Hook Driving Shaft ——-—---—-———- 1 1
5 4710180301 TEE(z) Bushing (Front) ————————————- 1 1
6 4710180500 TeEE () Bushing (Rear) ——————————- 1 1
7 4710181600 KE SR im - Shuttle Driver ——————————— 1 1
8 4710181400 ¥ e %k A ———————— Shuttle Race Boby ——————— 1 1
9 4710183200 ¥iF Bobbin - N 1 1
104710183600 KEgE —— Hook Cover ——-------————- 1 1
11 4710183700 g F o8y - Hook Cover Spring —————--———-- 9 9
12 4710183800  RigsEE ————————- Hook Counter Spring —————————- 9 9
13 4710183900 L 0il Felt ——————————— 9 9
14 4710184000 A Screw —— R 9 9
15 ZSG06004 PSR Hinge Screw ——————————————————mmmm 9 9
16 4710181300 #%eg Hook Cover —————————————- 1 1
17 4710184210 AT Distance Piece ————-—--————- (1) (1) Fgms
18 4710184220 AT ————— Distance Piece ————-—--————- (1) (1) Fgns
19 4710184230  HT#y - Distance Piece ————-—--————- (1) (1) Fgns
20 4710184200 T (EE) ———— Distance Piece (Standard) ———- - 1 1
21 4710184240 BT ———— Distance Piece ——————--————- (1) (1) Fgms
22 4710184250 BT - Distance Piece ————-—-——-——- (1) (1) Fgns
23 4710184260 BT ————— Distance Piece ————-—--————- (1) (1) Fgns
24  7SG12047 i,g,l 5 Screw —— - 92 9
25 ZSA15010 BhgE e Screw (15/64-28x15) —————————— 1 1
26 ZSA15010 BhgE —mm Screw (15/64-28x15) —————————— 1 1
27 YB040018 Ry Tapered Pin ———————————— 1 1
28 ZMJ08003 B Screw (M8-1.25x30) ————-—————- 1 1
29 7ZSL18003 Wy~ Nut ———-— - 1 1
30 LG4044-0A T Thrust Collar ———-——-——-——— 1 1
31 ZSA16029 RS Screw (1/4-40x3.5) —————————— 9 9
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F.CS-441 ~ 471

T s B % HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS(2/2)

E IR T Name of Part “ e QTY T
No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710181800 i Connecting Rod 1
24710181900 s iy~ Con-Rod Eccentric Cam ——————-- 1
3 4710182000 wodeat Cam Side Plate ———————— 1
4 4710182200 HEtm Oscilating Rock Shaft ————---—- 1
5 4710182300 Hdmph Hinge Pin ~——————- 1
6 4710182400  #HPdmdhE F Rock Shaft Bushing ———---—-———— 1
7 4710182800 HEHF A - Slide Plate A —————————————m 1
8 4710182900 HEFB - Slide Plate B ~————————————- 1
9 4710183000 B EHh Con-Rod Pin ——————- 1
10 4710183100 o Con-Rod Pin Wedge ————-————- 1
11 4710182100 gk K Cage & Roller ————————— 1
12 ZSH15006 B 5E Screw (15/64-28x15) ———————— 1
13 ZMJ08003 B Screw (M8-1.25x30) ——————————— 9
14 ZSC11002 B3k Screw (11/64-40x7) ————-—————— 9
15 ZSA15028 B Screw (15/64-28x7) ——————————— 1
16 XA300085 M 0i1 Wick —————————— 1
17 LGI1275-0A A Plug —— - 1
18 ZSD11010 i,e,l S Screw —— - 2
19 ZSL11002 N Nut ———- - 9
20 ZSB12036 PR —mmm Screw (3/16-32x18) —————————- 1
21 ZSL15001 B Screw (15/64-28x10.7) ——————— 1
22 4710183400 y Pin ——- - 9
23 WA060008 #E Washer - _— 9
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G.CS-441 ~ 471 s = B % TENSION POST COMPONENTS
RS FELH Name of Part “ e QTY T
No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710310100 B Thread Tension Post 1 1
2 A1025-0A BRYG - Tension Disk ————-—-————-—- 9 9
3 ZSN16004 PRy Thread Tension Stud Nut ——-—- 9 9
44710310400 e Thread Tension Spring ————-—--- ) 9
o 4710310500 BE L Thread Tension Post Bracket —— — 1 1
6 4710310600  s|mHF - Thread Tension Guide ————————- 1 1
7 4710310700  RAH o Thread Releasing Plate ————-—- 1 1
8 4710310800 hREE Spring A ————————— 1 1
9 4710310900 hREE Spring B ~—————— 1 1
10 4710311000 3§ A FEE ——- Spring Support Plate ————————- 1 1
11 4710311100 2 £dRsigs ———— Thread Tension Wheel Post ———- - 1 1
124710311200  # F&gs —————- Thread Tension Wheel ————————- 1 1
13 XB123001 wE Wheel Felt —————————————- 9 9
144710311400 RS Felt Support Plate ————-—-— 9 9
15 4710311605 WP e Arm Thread Guide Bottom Asm.-- -— 1 1
16 4710312000 S (F) - Frame Thread Guide --———-——-—- 1 1
17 ZSL18003 By T o — 1 1
18 ZSG12017 PR Hinge Screw ————————————— 1 1
19 ZSL15002 I Nut ———— - 1 1
20 ZSB11011 B3k Screw (11/64-40x9) ————-————— 9 9
21 ZSB09014 S Screw (9/64-40x6) ———————————- 1 1
22 ZSB09047 S Screw (9/64-40x7) ———————————- 1 1
23 7Z5C09005 PSS —mm e Screw (9/64-40x7.5) —————————— 1 1
24 ZSB09047 S Screw (9/64-40x7) ———————————- 1 1
25 AT10113300 ®qPp Thread Guide —————————————- 1 1
26 4710310105 B M Lower Thread Tension Assembly ——————————————- 1 1
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H.CS-441 -~ 471 Mm% ~ " #F B % THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS(1/2)

SR N E R Name of Part %4 QTY R~

No Part No 441 471 Remarks
1 4710320100 T ———— Thread Winder Plate 1 1

2 ZSB11011 ik - Screw (11/64-40x9) ————————— 4 4

3 4710320805 BRBE Thread Winder Asm. ——————————- 1 1

4 4710320800 TREMRE Thread Winder Base ————————— (D) (D)
5 4710320900 ¥irph ———————— Thread Winder Shaft ————————- (D (D
6 4710321000 E A = Spacer - — 3 3
7 4710321100 BRAF Bobbin Presser ———————————— (D) (D)
8 4710321200 BEF - Bobbin Presser Spring ———————- (D) (D)
9 ZSB06008 Wik - Screw (3/32-56x3.3) ———————— (2) (2)
10 ZSA08007 W Asjusting Screw ——————————— (D) (D)
11 ZSL08001 Wty - Nut —- - (D (D
12 4710321300 Seb iy ——————————— Bobbin Winder Wheel ————————- (D) (D)
13 4710321400 HHRE Bobbin Winder Frame ————————- (D (D
14 4710322000 Epy WVheel Ring ~———————- (D (D
15 7ZSG11059 W Hinge Screw ——————————— (D) (D)
16 1470321500 BARRAF Bobbin Winder Tension Bracket ————————————— (D) (D)
17 1470321600 RipHE —— Spring - — (D (D
18 1470321800 BaRsgpEE ————— Bobbin Winder Spring ——————-— (D (D
19 1470321900 % —————— Thread Winding Shaft Collar —- — (D (D)
20 ZSB11083 Wi - Screw (11/64-40x18) —————————- (3) (3)
21 ZSG11057 W Hinger Screw ———————————— (D) (D)
22 ZSL11007 Wty - Nut —- - (D) (D)
23 ZSL11007 Wty - Nut —- - (D) (D)
24  7ZSA11003 ik - Screw (11/64-40x5) ————————— (2) (2)
25 4710320300 G Stopper ————————————- 1 1

26 ZSB11071 ik - Screw (11/64-40x30) ———————— 1 1

27 4710320400 P REFFE Thread Cut & Clamp Plate ———- 1 1

28 7ZSB08008 Wi - Screw (1/8-44x4) ———————————— 2 2
29 4710320500 By ———————————— Friction Wheel ————————— 1 1

30 ZSA15028 Wi - Screw (15/64-28x7) —————————— 2 2
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H.CS-441 -~ 471 Mm% ~ " #F B % THREAD WINDER & THREAD GUIDE COMPONENTS(2/2)

RN IR R E L Name of Part i Q'TY =
No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710313005 RAAKE R — Thread Winder Guide Base Asm. 1 1
24710313000 BAMAFEE S —- Thread Winder Guide Base ———-—- (1 (1
3 4710313100  #EEYF - Tension Spring ————-———————- (1 (1
44710310100 TR - Thread Tension Post —————————- (1) (1)
5 A1025-0A BRI Tension Disk —————--—-——-— (2) (2)
6 ZSN16004 . Thread Tension Stud Nut -——-—- (1 (1
7 ZSL18003 Py Nut ———- - (1 (1
8 4710322200  ®|H - Thread Guide ————————————- 1 1
9 4710322300  M|HE - Guide Bracket ————————————- 1 1
10 ZSB11015 B Screw (11/64-40x8.5) ————————- 1 1
11 ZSB08001 B Screw (1/8-44x6) ———————————- 1 1
12 ZSB09047 PSR Screw (9/64-40x7) ———————————- 1 1
13 ZSB15004 I Screw (15/64-28x10.5) ———————- 2 2

31



[, BEER  KNEE LIF TER COMPONENTS

>
4
10
" (% 17 9
( @ 18
C(E((((G (((((@ \5’
ot
Iz
'(% \
0
13

32

10 15 6
4
(T
&5 @

0 2 f//@ 16
(2] e, >
D

12 %

1 ©

@\



[.CS-441 ~ 471 & * B % KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

E IR T Name of Part = Q'TY =
No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710340100 Pt AR Presser Bar Lifter Link 1 1
2 4710340200 W EF Presser Bar Lifter Spring ———- 1 1
3 4710340300 ot A H4E o Presser Bar Lifter Bar ——————- 1 1
4 4710340400 PREERE Side Connecting Bar ———————— 1 1
5 4710340501 AEF ——————— Link Base ————————————— 1 1
6 4710340600 3@%‘ ————————————— Link Plate —————— 1 1
74710340700 TIH Link Collar —————————— 1 1
8 4710340800 S48 -——————- S-plug - . 1 1
9 ZSJ15006 B Screw (15/64-28x10) —————-———- 9 9
10 ZSG15045 B Hinge Screw (15/64-28) ———-——- 9 9
11 ZSG15045 B Hinge Screw (15/64-28) ———-——- 1 1
12 7ZSG15046 B Hinge Screw (15/64-28) ———-——- 1 1
134710341200 B3k Hinge Screw (15/64-28) ——————— 1 1
14 ZSK11037 B Hinge Screw (11/64-40) ———-——- 1 1
15 ZSB15001 B Screw (15/64-28x6.5) ————-———- 9 9
16 ZSG16025 P Hinge Screw (1/4-40) ——————— 1 1
17 4710340101 AR Presser Bar Lifting Link ————- 1 1
18 ZMJ06002 B Screw (M6-1.0x15) ———————————— 1 1
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J.CS-441~ 471 A # # ¥ % BELT COVER COMPONENTS

EN I T S Name of Part g Q'TY P
No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710335100 AFEFEA - Belt Cover A 1 1
2 4710335400 d e dgom B o Direction Lavel ———-———————- 1 1
3 4710335200 AH*EB —— Belt Cover B ~—————— 1 1
4 4710335300 A EFH TR 5% ——— Belt Cover Stud ——————— 9 9
o ZSB11008 B Screw (11/64-40x5) ——————————— 5 5
6 ZSB15001 PR e Screw (15/64-28x6.5) ——————— 9 9
7 ZNT05003 AR Wood Screw ————————————— 9 9
8  WA059005 2B Washer - — 9 9
9 4410335100 AFEAN — Belt Cover A ———————— 1 1
10 4410335200 AH¥EB —— Belt Cover B ~——————— 1 1
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K.CS-441 ~ 471 % 2z 2 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
SR N E R R LR Name of Part %4 QTY R~
No Part No 441 471 Remarks
1 A7050-0A ME Shred Stand 1 1
2 ZMT05001 A S Wood Screw ————————— 3 3
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L.CS-441 ~ 471

TABLE COMPONENTS

LS S R Name of Part g QTY & 3
No Part No 441 471 Remarks
1 4710820100 i - Table —- 1 1
2 0 R Stand — = 1 1
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M. CS-441 ~ 471 *#  ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
EIE SRR ! R LH Name of Part 8 QTY # =

No Part No 441 471  Remarks
1 4710910900 dEgEE Cover — 1 1
2 AT012-1A I Oiler Asm. —————————————- 1 1
3 Z3D24003 B3, Screw (M10-1. 5x70) ——————————— 4 4
4 ZSL24007 g Nut —- 4 4
5 WA100012 THEHE Washer - _— 8 8
6 4710341400 gy ——— Chain —- 1 1
T 4710340800 A4 S-Plug - N 1 1
8 4710113400  ®4r —————- Needle Thread Gulde Pin ————- 1 1
9 ZSL12003 g Nut —- 1 1
10 4710911005 W 0il Pot Asm, ——————— 1 1
11 4710911100 I I 0il Pot Cover ——————————--—- () ()
124710911000 T 0il Pot —————————— () ()
13 4710911200 REP —— Frame Thread Guide ———————— (D (D
14 4710911300 BEFE Cover Stopper —————————---—- (D (D
15 ZSL06001 PRy Nut —- (D (D
16 ZSB09047 RS Screw (9/64- 40X7) ———————————— (D (D
17 4710911400 oo Pin ——- (D (D
18 ZSB15005 RS Screw (15/64- 28X12) —————————— (D (D
19 ZSA09005 RS Screw (9/64-40x3.5) —————————- (D (D
20 AT000-0A B —— Accessory Box ————————————~ 1 1
21 A7010-2A WasdeF (£) Screw Driver (Large) ———-——--—- 1 1
22 A7010-0A 13 skAe 3 (] ) = Screw Driver (Small) ————————- 1 1
23 TLA050 + & A1 55423 bmm — Hexagonal Wrench Key (5mm) ——- 1 1
24 TLAD40 = & 738 si4=F 4mm —— Hexagonal Wrench Key (4mm) ——- 1 1
25 TLA030 * &A1 55423 3mm — Hexagonal Wrench Key (3mm) ——- 1 1
26 TRB11x13 Brjgd ——————— Wrench (11x13) ——————————— 1 1
27 TRB09x10 Brjgd ——————— Wrench (9x10) —————————— 1 1
28 INT794%230 #—— Needle - _— 1 1
29 4710183200 ¥ Bobbin - —— 3 3
30 0 BEEE Motor Connecting Rod Asm. ———- (D) (D)
31 2430913600 A Supporting Arm ——————-----—- (D (D
32 ZSL15004 PRy Nut —- (D (D
33 TRBI2x14 Brjpd ——— Wrench (12x14) ————————— 1 1
34 AT010-1A s+ (P ) Screw Driver (Middle) -—-—-—-—- 1 1



N~ CS-441 ~ 471 %

55 21 | ¥t NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

¥R TR ElRE Tl E L T
PARTS  NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS  NO. PAGE
1470321500 29-16  ||4410151000 9-25 |[4710122301 5-12 ]|4710143900 11-25 ]|4710160404 19-4
1470321600 29-17 4410151100 9-30  |[4710122500 o-13  ]|4710144100 13-12  ||4710160600 19-5
1470321800 29-18 |[4410152500 17-13 ||4710122601 o-14  ]|4710144200 13-16 ||4710160700 19-6
1470321900 29-19 |[4410160800 19-7  |[4710140100 11-1 4710144401 15-1 4710160800 19-8
2430161200 21-13 ]|4410161400 19-9  ||4710140400 11-2 ||4710144500 15-2  |[4710160900 21-1
2430913600 41-31  ||4410270100 9-2 4710140500 11-3  ||4710144600 15-3  |[4710161000 21-2
4410111005 3-1 4410270200 9-9 4710140500 11-27 ||4710144700 15-4  ||4710161101 21-3
4410111200 3-4 4410270400 9-11 4710140700 11-4  ||4710144800 15-5 |[4710161200 21-4
4410111300 3-6 4410272200 9-8 4710140900 11-5  ||4710144900 15-6  |[4710161300 21-5
4410111400 3-16  ||4410272300 9-7 4710141200 11-7  ||4710145000 15-7 |[4710161400 19-10
4410112600 2-19  ]|4410273000 9-10 |{4710141300 11-8 ||4710145100 15-8 |[4710161600 21-6
4410121000 5-6 4410335100 35-9  |[4710142000 11-14 ]|4710150100 17-1 4710161700 19-11
4410140100 9-1 4410335200 35-10 |[4710142101 11-15 ]|4710150200 17-2 |[4710161800 21-17
4410140200 9-5 4710111005 3-2 4710142201 -3 4710150300 17-3  |[4710161900 21-8
4410140900 9-3 4710111100 3-3 4710142201 11-16  ]|4710150400 17-5  |[4710162000 21-9
4410141900 -6 4710111200 3-5 4710142301 11-17 ]|4710150500 17-7  |[4710162100 19-12
4410142000 -9 4710111300 3= 4710142401 11-18 ]|4710150600 17-8  |[4710162200 21-10
4410142100 -1 4710111400 3-17  |[4710142500 11-19 ]|4710150700 17-9  |[4710162300 21-11
4410142300 -4 4710111600 3-8 4710142600 11-20 ]|4710150800 17-10 ]|4710180100 23-4
4410142400 -5 4710112600 2-20  |[4710142700 11-21 ]|4710151000 17-15 ]|4710180301 23-5
4410142900 9-26  |[4710113300 27-25 ||4710142800 11-22  ||4710151005 17-14 ]|4710180500 23-6
4410143100 -7 4710113400 41-8  |4710142900 11-23  ]|4710151500 17-17 ]|4710181300 23-16
4410143300 9-24  |[4710120101 5-1 4710143000 11-24  ]|4710151600 17-18 ]|4710181400 23-8
4410143600 9-23  |[4710120201 -2 4710143100 13-1 4710151700 17-19 ]|4710181600 23-17
4410143700 9-6 4710120300 5-3 4710143200 13-2 ||4710151800 17-20 ]|4710181800 25-1
4410143800 17-12  ]|4710120400 -4 4710143300 13-3  ||4710151900 17-21 ]|4710181900 25-2
4410143805 17-11 ]|4710121000 -1 4710143400 13-4 |[4710152000 17-22  ]|4710182000 25-3
4410145600 -2 4710121100 5-8 4710143500 13-5 ||4710152500 17-16 ]|4710182100 25-11
4410150100 9-22  ||4710121300 -9 4710143600 13-6  |[4710160100 19-1 4710182200 25-4
4410150400 17-4  ||4710122000 5-10  |[4710143700 13-7  ||4710160200 19-2 |[4710182300 25-5
4410150500 17-6  [|4710122100 5-11 4710143800 13-8 ||4710160300 19-3  |[4710182400 25-6
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TR TR TR Tl TR T
PARTS  NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE
4710182500 23-1 4710310400 27-4  ]|14710335200 35-3  ||A7050-0A 37-1  |[WA059005 35-8
4710182600 23-2 |[4710310500 27-5  ]|4710335300 35-4 ||E1288-1A 13-17 ||WA100009 17-31
4710182700 23-3  |[4710310600 27-6  ]|14710335400 35-2 IN794#230 9-4 WA100012 41-5
4710182800 25-7 ||4710310700 27-7  ]|14710340100 33-1 INT94#230 11-6  ||WC049001 3-14
4710182900 25—-8  |[4710310800 27-8  ]|14710340101 33-17 ||INT94#230 41-28  [|WH208005 15-10
4710183000 25-9  |[4710310900 27-9  ]|14710340200 33-2  ||LG1274-0A 11-34 ||XA200100 9-21
4710183100 25-10 |[4710311000 27-10  ||4710340300 33-3  ||LG1275-0A 25-17 ||XA200160 o-15
4710183200 23-9  |[4710311100 27-11  ||4710340400 33-4  ||LG4014-0A 19-28 ||XA300085 25-16
4710183200 41-29  [|4710311200 27-12  ||4710340501 33-5  ||LG4043-0A 7-10  |{XB123001 27-13
4710183600 23-10 |[4710311400 27-14  ||4710340600 33-6  ||LG4043-0A 11-28 ||YB040018 23-27
4710183700 23-11 |[4710311605 27-15  ||4710340700 33-7  ]|LG4044-0A 19-27 ||YB040045 5-18
4710183800 23-12  |[4710312000 27-16  ||4710340800 33-8  ||LG4044-0A 23-30  |{YD025014 11-37
4710183900 23-13 |[4710313000 31-2 ]|4710340800 41-7  [|PAL013-2A 3-18  |[YD030020 17-32
4710184000 23-14  |[4710313005 31-1 4710341200 33-13  ||RE000040 5-31 ZMH06005 9-12
4710184200 23-20 |[4710313100 31-3  ]|4710341400 41-6  [|RE000080 719 ||ZMH06005 9-14
4710184210 23-17 |[4710320100 29-1 4710820100 39-1 RE000080 7-20  ||ZMH06005 9-17
4710184220 23-18 |[4710320300 29-25 ||4710910900 41-1 RE000080 9-29  ||ZMH06010 9-13
4710184230 23-19 |[4710320400 29-27 ||4710911000 41-12  ||[RE000080 11-40 ||ZMJ05003 21-19
4710184240 23-21  |[4710320500 29-29  [|4710911005 41-10  ||[RE000080 13-18 ||ZMJ06002 9-18
4710184250 23-22  ||4710320800 29-4  ]|4710911100 41-11  ||[RE000080 13-19 ||ZMJ06002 11-33
4710184260 23-23 |[4710320805 29-3  ]|4710911200 41-13  ||[RE000080 13-22  ||ZMJ06002 15-13
4710190100 5-25  |[4710320900 29-5  ]|4710911300 41-14  ||[RE000080 15-17 ||ZMJ06002 33-18
4710190200 5-26  |[4710321000 29-6  ]|4710911400 41-17  ||[RE000080 19-19 ||ZMJ06004 19-21
4710190220 5-27 |[4710321100 29-7  ]|4710911500 3-9 RE000080 19-22  ||ZMJ08003 23-28
4710190230 5-28  |[4710321200 29-8  ]|A1025-0A 27-2  ]|S1013-0A 3-10  |[ZMJ08003 256-13
4710190300 5-29  |[4710321300 29-12  [|A1025-0A 31-5  ||TLA030 41-25  ||ZML08001 21-18
4710190700 5-30  |[4710321400 29-13  [|A7000-0A 41-20  [|TLA040 41-24  ||ZMT05001 31-2
4710191301 5-5 4710322000 29-14  [|A7010-0A 41-22  [|TLA0S0 41-23  [|ZMT05003 35-T7
4710310100 27-1 4710322200 31-8  ]|AT010-1A 41-34  ||TRB09x10 41-27  [|ZSA08007 29-10
4710310100 31-4  |[4710322300 31-9  ]|A7010-2A 41-21  ||TRB11x13 41-26  [|ZSA09005 41-19
4710310105 27-26  ||4710335100 35-1 A7012-1A 41-2  ||TRB12x14 41-33  ||ZSA11003 29-24
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¥R TR ElRE Tl E L T
PARTS  NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE  |PARTS NO. PAGE ARTS  NO. PAGE
ZSA15010 5-16  ||ZSB09061 17-27 ||ZSB15005 41-18  ||ZSH16001 11-32  ||ZSL11007 29-23
ZSA15010 23-25 ||ZSB11008 35-5  ||ZSB15015 7-15  ||ZSH16001 15-12  ||ZSL12003 41-9
ZSA15010 23-26  ||ZSBI1011 27-20 ]|ZSB15019 21-17 ||ZSH16001 17-26  [|ZSL15001 25-21
ZSA15013 11-9  ||ZSB11011 29-2  ||ZSB15021 3-12  ||ZSH16002 11-31 ||ZSL15002 27-19
ZSA15028 7-12  ||ZSB11015 31-10  ||ZSB15027 2-21 ZSH16004 5-17  ||ZSL15004 41-32
ZSA15028 7-13  ||ZSB11007 2-22  ||ZSB15032 11-11  ||ZSH16005 7-14  ||ZSL16004 19-17
ZSA15028 11-30 ||ZSB11018 3-15  |[ZSC09005 27-23  ||ZSH16005 9-16  ||ZSL18001 o-19
ZSA15028 11-35 ||ZSB11022 9-15  ||ZSC11002 25-14  ||ZSH16005 17-23 ]|ZSL18001 5-32
ZSA15028 11-36  ||ZSB11026 13-24 ||ZSC11007 5-22  ||ZSJ15006 33-9  ||ZSL18001 21-14
ZSA15028 15-16  ||Z2SB11030 11-12 ]|2SC18001 5-20  ]|2SJ16001 17-29 ||ZSL18003 13-15
ZSA15028 19-25 ||ZSB11035 19-24 ||ZSD11010 25-18 ||ZSK11037 33-14  ||ZSL18003 23-29
ZSA15028 25-15  ||ZSB11041 9-27  ||ZSD20003 5-23  ||ZSK18018 21-12  ||ZSL18003 27-17
ZSA15028 29-30 ||ZSB11042 9-31 2SD20009 7-17  ||ZSK18019 7-8 ZSL18003 31-7
ZSA15037 19-20 ||ZSB11057 11-38 ]|2SD20011 7-16  ||ZSK18019 9-28  ||ZSL22001 15-15
ZSA15037 19-26  ||ZSB11071 29-26  ||ZSD20011 15-14  [|ZSK18019 13-10  ||ZSL24007 41-4
ZSA16010 7-11 ZSB11076 9-19  ||ZSD24003 41-3  ||ZSK18019 13-11 ||ZSN16004 217-3
ZSA16010 11-29  [|ZSB11076 11-13 |[|ZSF18001 13-14 ||ZSK18019 13-20 ||ZSN16004 31-6
ZSA16025 5-24  ||ZSB11083 29-20 ||12SG06004 23-15 ||ZSK18019 15-11
ZSA16029 23-31  ||ZSB11138 19-18  ||2SG11057 29-21  ||ZSK18027 7-21
ZSA16039 11-10 ||ZSB12002 17-25 ||2SG11058 13-13  ||ZSK20006 13-9
ZSA16039 17-24 ||ZSB12014 17-30  ||2SG11059 29-15  ||ZSK20007 19-13
ZSA16039 19-23 ||Z2SB12015 21-15  ||2SG12017 27-18  ||ZSK20009 7-18
ZSB06008 29-9  ||ZSB12036 21-16  ||ZSG12047 23-24  ||ZSK20009 11-26
ZSB08001 31-11  ||ZSB12036 25-20  ||ZSG15045 33-10  ||ZSK20009 19-14
ZSB08008 29-28 ||ZSB12045 3-11 25G15045 33-11  ||ZSK20009 19-15
ZSB09014 27-21  ||ZSB15001 33-15  ||ZSG15046 33-12  ||ZSL06001 41-15
ZSB09047 3-13  ||ZSB15001 35-6  ||2SG16024 19-16  ]|ZSL08001 29-11
2SB09047 27-22  ||ZSB15004 9-20  ||ZSG16025 33-16  ||ZSL09001 17-28
ZSB09047 27-24  ||ZSB15004 31-13  ||25G22002 15-9  ||ZSL11002 25-19
2SB09047 31-12  ||ZSB15005 13-21 ||ZSH15001 5-21 ZSL11004 11-39
ZSB09047 41-16  [|ZSB15005 13-23 ||ZSH15006 25-12  ||ZSL11007 29-22
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NO.32 WU CHUAN 7TH ROAD,WU KU INDUSTRIAL AREA,
WU KU HSIANG 24248, TAIPEI HSIEN, TAIWAN.





